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PARTS LIST

IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY:
HELLO@SYNERGEEFITNESS.COM OR 1.855.217.7136
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PARTS LIST
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HARDWARE SIZING CHART
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 1

PART NAME QTY

Main Frame

1
Triangle Frame 1
M10x70 Bolt 1
MI0 Washer 2
M10 Nut 1
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE

STEP: 2 PART NAME QTY

Plate Storage Frame

Front Feet

N|o |~ |#

Rear Feet

N

Oval Washers
M10x100 Bolt
M10x90 Bolt
M10 Washer
M10 Nut
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 3

H PART NAME QTY
2. | Main Slider 1
3. Angled Slider 1
4. | Adjustment Pins 2
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE

# | PART NAME QTY

8. Plate Loader

1

Foot Rest 1

- 1‘:._#;,\'..' 14. Leg Rest I?ar ‘ 1
p LY 31. | Angled Slider Extension 1

. R E. | MI0x45 Hex Bolt ]
\ J. M10 Washer 2
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 5

# | PART NAME QTY

11. Upper Pulleys

1

E. M10x45 Bolt 3

J. M10 Washer 6

L. MI10 Nut 3
N\
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ASSEMBLY
STEP: 6

STEP PART GUIDE

H# PART NAME QTY
15. [ Mid Pulleys 1
17. 95" Upper Cable 1
26. | Carabiner 2
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 7

# | PART NAME QTY
16. [ Single Pulley

18. [72" Lower Cable
F M10x40 Bolt
G. M10x20 Bolt
J

L

1
1
1
1
M10 Washer 4
M10 Nut 2




ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 8

# | PART NAME QTY
10. Handle Bars 2
i 23. | Main Seat 1
l . i 24. | Main Seat Frame 1
t 5 A. | MI0XI30 Hex Bolt 1
I M6x15 Bolt 4
J. M10 Washer 2
L M10 Nut 1
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ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 9

# | PART NAME QTY

19. Lower Cushion

20. Small Seat Frame
28. Pin

1
1
1
1
M6x15 Hex Bolt 4
2
1

A. M10x130 Hex Bolt
l.

J. M10 Washer

L. M10 Nut




ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 10

# | PART NAME QTY
2. | Foam Padding Small 2
22. | Foam Padding Large 1
H. M8x65 Bolt 2
M8 Washer 2
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STEP PART GUIDE

PART NAME
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